Ng 🙆

	Curd	Aman vs Ajmal Hussain etc
		<i>40x</i> ,
Serial No of order or	Date of Order	Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge of Magistrate and that of parties or counsel where necessary.
proceedings1	Proceedings 2	3
Order No.05	10.12.2024	Wajid Khan, the attorney for petitioner present.
Order No.05	10.12.2024	wajia Knan, the attorney for petitioner present.
	• •	One, Fazal Ghani as attorney for respondents present.
		Petitioner seeks transfer of his case pending before
		the learned Senior Civil Judge, Orakzai at Baber Mela, to
	:	the Civil Court at Tehsil Kalaya on the ground that the
		parties are permanently residing in Tehsil Lower, District
		Orakzai and the cause of action lies in the said tehsil.
••		Arguments heard and perused the record.
		Perusal of case file shows that both the parties are
		residing at places which are situated in Lower Orakzai;
		therefore, in the best interest of parties and their
· · ·		convenience, the application is accepted. The case is
		withdrawn from the diary of Senior Civil Judge, Orakzai
		and entrusted to the court of learned Civil Judge, Tehsil
		Kalaya. Parties are directed to appear before the court of
·		learned Civil Judge, Tehsil Kalaya for 17.12.2024.
	· .	Order announced. File of this court be consigned to
		record room after its necessary completion and
		compilation. Copy of this order be sent to learned Senior
_	SESSIONS	Civil Judge, Orakzai for information.
1000 C	A ILO	Dated: 10.12.2024
11SIO	SE +	(SYED OBAHDULLAH SHAH) District & Sessions Judge,
* OK	AKZAI AT HAND	Orakzai at Baber Mela